

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PT (0139) (R. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0627 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ited States Patent and Trademark Office
REC 103059660	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Andor Technology Limited	Name: Andor Technology Plc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9 Millennium Way
Execution Date(s) November 25, 2004	
Assignment Merger	Springvale Business Park
Security Agreement  Change of Name	City: Belfast
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Northern Ireland Zip: BT12 7AL
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/311,051	
{	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: John W. Carpenter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: CARPENTER & KULAS, LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1900 Embarcadero Rd.	Enclosed
Suite 109	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Palo Alto	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip:94303	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 650-842-0300	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 650-842-0304	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3000
	Authorized User Name Carpenter & Kulas, LLP
Email Address:	<del></del>
9. Signature: Signature	August 3, 2005 Date
year or pyrature	Dale
John W. Carpenter	Total number of pages including cover 3

08/10/2009\_B 01 FC:8021

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assign@per@Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



N1022466

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION AS A PUBLIC COMPANY

I HEREBY CERTIFY that

**RECORDED: 08/05/2005** 

## ANDOR TECHNOLOGY PLC

formerly registered as LIMITED, has this day been re-registered as PUBLIC under the Companies (Northern Ireland) Order 1986.

Given under my hand at Belfast, this the TWENTY-FIFTH day of NOVEMBER two-thousand and FOUR

F.Brown

for Registrar of Companies for Northern Ireland

PATENT REEL: 016864 FRAME: 0048